Company from the date of this announcement to the date of full conversion of the Convertible Bonds
issued upon CB First Completion); and (iii) immediately after full conversion of the Convertible
Bonds held by Mr. Kong, Mr. Wang and Huasheng, respectively as at the date of this announcement
and CB Second Completion (assuming full conversion of Convertible Bonds issued upon CB First
Completion and CB Second Completion at the initial Conversion Price of HK$0.1 per Conversion
Share, and assuming no other changes to the shareholding structure of the Company from the date of
this announcement to the date of full conversion of the Convertible Bonds issued upon CB First
Completion and CB Second Completion):

- 2 -

(i) As at the date of this
announcement

(ii) Immediately after full
conversion of the Convertible
Bonds held by Mr. Kong, Mr.

Wang and Huasheng, respectively
as at the date of this

announcement and before the CB
Second Completion

(iii) Immediately after full
conversion of the Convertible
Bonds held by Mr. Kong,
Mr. Wang and Huasheng,

respectively as at the date of this
announcement and CB Second

Completion

Number of Shares
Approximate

% Number of Shares
Approximate

% Number of Shares
Approximate

%

GBT (Note 1) 500,000 0.03 500,000 0.02 500,000 0.02
Global Corn (Note 1) 259,813,000 17.01 259,813,000 11.94 259,813,000 9.20
Subscribers and their associate

Mr. Kong 359,654,215 23.54 456,783,504 21.00 780,547,803 27.65
Mr. Wang 402,918,215 26.38 500,047,504 22.99 823,811,803 29.19
Rich Mark Profits Limited (Note 2) 16,444,000 1.08 16,444,000 0.76 16,444,000 0.58

Huasheng (Note 3) – – 453,270,019 20.84 453,270,019 16.06

Other public shareholders 488,256,570 31.96 488,256,570 22.45 488,256,570 17.30
(Note 4) (Note 4)

Total 1,527,586,000 100.00 2,175,114,597 100.00 2,822,643,195 100.00

Notes:

1. Global Corn is a wholly-owned subsidiary of GBT.

2. Rich Mark Profits Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Wang.

3. Each of the Subscribers has transferred the Convertible Bonds issued by the Company to them under the
CB First Completion to Huasheng. Huasheng is a limited liability company incorporated in the Hong
Kong with a principal business of investment holdings. Huasheng is wholly owned by 吉林省華生商貿
有限公司 (Jilin Huasheng Trading Limited*) (“Jilin Huasheng”), a company incorporated in the PRC
with a principal business of food, beverage and tobacco trading, which is owned as to 99.0% by Mr. Li